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1.  Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc. 
Site Coordinator: Teresa Ball 
Phone: (712) 298-6751     Email: tball@udmo.com 
Address: 101 Robins Street, PO Box 519, Graettinger, IA 51342 

8. EveryStep 
Site Coordinator: Meg Jensen 
Phone: (515) 829-5917     Email: MJensen@everystep.org  
Address: 3000 Easton Boulevard, Des Moines, IA 50317 

2. New Opportunities, Inc. 
Site Coordinator: N/A 
Phone: (712) 792-9266      
Address: PO Box 427, Carroll, IA 51401 

9. MATURA Action Corporation 
Site Coordinator: Courtney Adair 
Phone: (641) 202-6800     Email: CAdair@maturaia.org 
Address: 211B Elm St., Creston, IA 50801 

3. Firefly 
Site Coordinator: Kerry Hurley 
Phone: (712) 256-9566     Email: khurley@firefly.kids 
Address: 3501 Harry Langdon Blvd., Council Bluffs, IA 51503 

10. Dubuque Visiting Nurses Association 
Site Coordinator: Amanda Josvanger 
Phone: (563) 556-6200     Email: Amanda.Josvanger@unitypoint.org 
Address: 660 Iowa St., Dubuque, IA 52002 

4. Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc 
Site Coordinator: Meredith Mickelson 
Phone: (712) 298-6292     Email: mmickelson@udmo.com 
Address: 704 Central Ave., Suite #200, Fort Dodge, IA 50501 

11. Black Hawk County Public Health 
Site Coordinator: Traci Smith 
Phone: (319) 292-2213     Email: tsmith@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov  
Address: 1407 Independence Ave., 5th Floor, Waterloo, IA 50703 

5. Not served by 1st Five.  

12. Hawkeye Area Community Action Program 
Site Coordinator: Danielle Pershing 
Phone: (319) 393-7811 ext. 1085     Email: dpershing@hacap.org  
Address: PO Box 490, Hiawatha, IA 52233-0490 

6. North Iowa Community Action Organization 
Site Coordinator: Wendy Noel 
Phone: (641) 426-5044     Email: wnoel@nicao-online.org  
Address: PO Box 1627, Mason City, IA 50402-1627 

13/14. Lee County Health Department 
Site Coordinator: Tessa Schroeder 
Phone: (319) 372-5225     Email: tschroeder@leecountyiowa.gov  
Address: PO Box 1426, Fort Madison, IA 52627-1426 

7. Mid-Iowa Community Action, Inc.  
Site Coordinator: Jessica Miller 
Phone: (515) 236-1100     Email: jessica.miller@micaonline.org 
Address: 1001 S. 18th Ave., Marshalltown, IA 50158-3662 

15. American Home Finding Association 
Site Coordinator: Alison Buckallew 
Phone: (641) 682-8784     Email: abennett@ahfa.org  
Address: 333 Church St., Ottumwa, IA 52501 
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